YMC-Triart Bio C4
Features
 Designed for the separation of intact antibodies
 Available in 3 and 5µm for HPLC, and 1.9µm for UHPLC
 Stable over a wide pH range (1-10) and at high temperatures
(up to 90ºC)
 Proprietary end-capping makes for excellent peak shapes of proteins
 The chemical and physical stability of the Triart base material

Ordering Information
Particle
Size (µm)
Column I.D. x
length (mm)
Stainless Steel
Column
Product Number
PEEK-Lined Column
Product Number
1.9 2.1 x 20 TB30SP9-02Q1PT
2.1 x 30 TB30SP9-03Q1PT
2.1 x 50 TB30SP9-05Q1PT TB30SP9-05Q1PTP
2.1 x 75 TB30SP9-L5Q1PT
2.1 x 100 TB30SP9-10Q1PT TB30SP9-10Q1PTP
2.1 x 150 TB30SP9-15Q1PT TB30SP9-15Q1PTP
3.0 x 50 TB30SP9-0503PT
3.0 x 75 TB30SP9-L503PT
3.0 x 100 TB30SP9-1003PT
3.0 x 150 TB30SP9-1503PT
3.0 2.1 x 20 TB30S03-02Q1PTH
2.1 x 33 TB30S03-H3Q1PTH
2.1 x 50 TB30S03-05Q1PTH TB30S03-05Q1PTP
2.1 x 75 TB30S03-L5Q1PTH
2.1 x 100 TB30S03-10Q1PTH TB30S03-10Q1PTP
2.1 x 150 TB30S03-15Q1PTH TB30S03-15Q1PTP
3.0 x 50 TB30S03-0503PTH
3.0 x 75 TB30S03-L503PTH
3.0 x 100 TB30S03-1003PTH
3.0 x 150 TB30S03-1503PTH
4.6 x 33 TB30S03-H346PTH
4.6 x 50 TB30S03-0546PTH TB30S03-0546PTP
4.6 x 75 TB30S03-L546PTH
4.6 x 100 TB30S03-1046PTH TB30S03-1046PTP
4.6 x 150 TB30S03-1546PTH TB30S03-1546PTP
4.6 x 250 TB30S03-2546PTH
Particle
Size (µm)
Column I.D. x
length (mm)
Stainless Steel
Column
Product Number
PEEK-Lined Column
Product Number
5.0 2.1 x 20 TB30S05-02Q1PTH
2.1 x 33 TB30S05-H3Q1PTH
2.1 x 50 TB30S05-05Q1PTH TB30S05-05Q1PTP
2.1 x 75 TB30S05-L5Q1PTH
2.1 x 100 TB30S05-10Q1PTH TB30S05-10Q1PTP
2.1 x 150 TB30S05-15Q1PTH TB30S05-15Q1PTP
3.0 x 50 TB30S05-0503PTH
3.0 x 75 TB30S05-L503PTH
3.0 x 100 TB30S05-1003PTH
3.0 x 150 TB30S05-1503PTH
4.0 x 150 TB30S05-1504PTH
4.0 x 250 TB30S05-2504PTH
4.6 x 33 TB30S05-H346PTH
4.6 x 50 TB30S05-0546PTH TB30S05-0546PTP
4.6 x 75 TB30S05-L546PTH
4.6 x 100 TB30S05-1046PTH TB30S05-1046PTP
4.6 x 150 TB30S05-1546PTH TB30S05-1546PTP
4.6 x 250 TB30S05-2546PTH
Inquire about other column sizes.
Maximum pressure: 100MPa for 1.9µm;
45 MPa for 3 and 5µm
Endfitting: Parker style (UHPLC compatible)